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9201 Crane Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105

Village Preparatory (V Prep) and Entrepreneurship Preparatory (E Prep)
Woodland Hills, co-located on the same campus in the Woodland Hills
neighborhood of Cleveland, offer scholars a highly-focused, structured, and
safe environment to obtain a quality education. Students begin their
schooling at V Prep, which serves grades K-4, and then move on to E Prep,
which serves grades 5-8. 

Scholars are taught the importance of social responsibility and advocacy for
themselves and their community while working to develop the educational
foundation necessary to succeed in the world beyond Breakthrough.

E Prep & V Prep 
Woodland Hills
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Cleveland
Garfield Heights
Warrensville Heights
Maple Heights
Euclid
Cleveland Heights
Bedford Heights

R E V E N U E
State
Intergovernmental
Tax Distribution
Philanthropic
Other Revenue

T O T A L  R E V E N U E

EXPENSES
Salaries & Benefits
Purchased Services
Supplies & Materials
Equipment
Other

T O T A L  E X P E N S E S

$ 7,327,381
$ 3,700,681
$ 907,459
$ -
$ 37,669

$ 11,973,191

$ 4,841,778
$ 4,113,880
$ 510,653
$ -
$ 57,375

$ 9,523,686

African American
Latinx
Multiracial

97%
1%
2%

68%
12%
0%
783

Free or Reduced Lunch
Exceptional Learners
English as a New Language Scholars
Total Enrollment

86%
7%
3%
2%
<1%
<1%
<1%

Cleveland
Garfield Heights
Warrensville Heights
Maple Heights
Euclid
Cleveland Heights
Bedford Heights
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