

E Prep & V Prep Woodland Hills



Village Preparatory (V Prep) and Entrepreneurship Preparatory (E Prep) Woodland Hills, co-located on the same campus in the Woodland Hills neighborhood of Cleveland, offer scholars a highly-focused, structured, and safe environment to obtain a quality education. Students begin their schooling at V Prep, which serves grades K-4, and then move on to E Prep, which serves grades 5-8.

Scholars are taught the importance of social responsibility and advocacy for themselves and their community while working to develop the educational foundation necessary to succeed in the world beyond Breakthrough.





OUR 2021-2022 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jennifer Howard Board Chair

Paul Harris Vice Chair

Amonica DavisOfficial Capacity Director

Danielle Eisenberg

Joy JohnsonOfficial Capacity Director

Alan S. Kopit Schools Board Chair Official Capacity Director

Andrew Lee Finance Chair

Kristen San Marco Secretary **Yolanda Saunders-Polk** Secretary Official Capacity Director

Bradley J. Schlang, CFP

Sam Steinhouse, CFO Official Capacity Director

Cynthia Tancer

Linda Zucca, Ph.D., CPAOfficial Capacity Director/Finance
Chair

Jeff BerlinEx-officio as FOB Board Chair

Ralph Johnson, CEO Ex-officio

OUR STUDENTS ARE FROM

Cleveland	86%	Cleveland	<1%
Garfield Heights	7%	Garfield Heights	<1%
Warrensville Heights	3%	Warrensville Heights	<1%
Maple Heights	2%	Maple Heights	<1%
Euclid	<1%	Euclid	<1%
Cleveland Heights	<1%	Cleveland Heights	<1%
Bedford Heights	<1%	Bedford Heights	<1%



REVENUE	
State	\$ 7,327,381
Intergovernmental	\$ 3,700,681
Tax Distribution	\$ 907,459
Philanthropic	\$ -
Other Revenue	\$ 37,669

\$ 11,973,191

OUR STUDENT COMMUNITY

African American	97%
Latinx	1%
Multiracial	2%
Free or Reduced Lunch	68%
Exceptional Learners	12%
English as a New Language Scholars	0%
Total Enrollment	783

EXPENSES

TOTAL REVENUE

LAI LINSES	
Salaries & Benefits	\$ 4,841,778
Purchased Services	\$ 4,113,880
Supplies & Materials	\$ 510,653
Equipment	\$ -
Other	\$ 57,375
TOTAL EXPENSES	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$ 9,523,686